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Akebu
B 52 h

aka Akbu, Akbulnut

Qinghai (B/BEHEAN)

Born 62-5-10

1993 Apr 26
1993 May 31
1994 Sep 30
1996 May 4
1996 Oct
1998 May 9
1998 Oct
1999 May 28
2003 May
2007 May

Annapurna smt
Dhaulagiri smt
Cho Oyu smt
Manaslu smt
Makalu 7000m
Kangch smt
Lhotse 7900m
Everest smt
Makalu 6800m
Everest

Summited total 10 8000ers

Badan Tsering

BEX{Z

Tibetan Mountaineers

Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese Xinjiang team (Shi)

aka Badan Ciren (Padma Tsering?)

Tibet
Born 89-10-21

2012 May
2013 May
2013 Sep
2014 May 25
2017 May 23

Everest 8300m
Everest 8500m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Cang La
BHL

aka Canglha, Cangmula
Gyantse, Tibet

Born 79-1-2

Female

2002 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt China-Japan Women'’s team

2003 May 21 Everest smt China-Korea team
2005 May Everest 8680m  China-Japan Women'’s team
Champa

aka Jhampa, Chamba, Qiangba , Da Qiangba

Gyantse, Tibet
Born 1981-7-18

2003 May Everest 7500m  Switzerland (Kobler)

2007 May 21 Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 Oct Cho Oyu 7500m SummitClimb (Coster)

2008 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Mansikka)

2009 May Everest 7028m  SummitClimb (Coster)

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Chimi (Small)
INTF K
aka Xiao Qimi

Namling Dzong, Tibet

Born 1965 (64-2-13 from Chinese web site)

1985 Cho Oyu 7200m
1986 May 10  Changtse smt
1988 May Everest 8000m
1990 May Xixa smt

1991 Apr Xixa smt

1993 May 5 Everest smt
2000 May Everest 8300m
2002 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt
2003 May 21 Everest smt
2004 May Everest 7200m
2004 Sep 21 Cho Oyu smt

Chinese Tibetan team (Rinchen)
China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
Japanese team

Belgian team

China-Taiwan team
Chinese Beijing Univ team
China-Japan Women'’s team
China-Korean team
Italy-China team (Dorotei)
Chinese team (Chen)??

(summit unverified by other Chinese biodata)

2005 May 22  Everest smt
2007 May 9 Everest smt
2008 May 7 Everest smt

Chimi Tashi

China GPS Survey team
Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Rope team

Italy-China team (Dorotei)
China-Nepal Friendship team
China Amateur team (Wang)

HEH.08

aka Qimi Zhaxi

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tibet
Born 87-3-3

2004 Apr Everest 7028m

2005 Oct 1 Friendship smt

2006 Apr Everest 8300m

2007 May 21 Everest smt

2007 Sep 24  Cho Oyu smt
2008 May 7 Everest smt
2008 May Everest 8700m
2009 May 15  Everest smt
2010 May 17  Everest smt

2010 Sep Cho Oyu 8100m
2011 May 19  Everest smt
2012 May 19  Everest smt
2013 May 10,17 Everest smt
2014 May 23  Everest smt
2016 May 19  Everest smt
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt
2017 May 23  Everest smt
2017 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt

SummitClimb (Coster)

China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)
Olympic Torch Rope team

Chinese Ladder Removal team
China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Mo,
nmmuu._



Ci Luo

aka Tselo, Chilok

Xigaze, Tibet

Born 1975 (74-9-12 from Chinese web site)
(also given as 78-7-3)

1998 May 24
2005 Oct 2
2007 May 24
2008 May 8
2008 Oct

2012 May

Da Chimi

RIFK

aka Da Qimi

Everest smt
Friendship smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu

Everest

Namling Dzong, Tibet

Born 57-6-5

Husband of Laji

1986 May 10
1988 May
1990 May 7
1993 Apr
1993 May 31
1994 Sep 30
1997 May 29
2004 Sep 21
2005 May 22

Changtse smt
Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Annapurna ?m
Dhaulagiri smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt

Summited total 5 8000ers

China-Slovak team

China-Nepal Friendship team

China Amateurs (Wang)

Olympic Torch Relay team

China Univ of GeoSciences
(climbing leader)

China Univ of GeoSciences
(climbing leader)

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
China-USA-USSR team

Chinese 14x8000 team

Chinese 14x8000 team

Chinese 14x8000 team

Chinese Tibetan team (Da Chimi)
Chinese team (Chen)

China GPS Survey team




Dachung
R IR
aka Daqgiong

Xietongmen Prefecture, Tibet
Born 63-3-9

1986 May 11 Changtse smt
1988 May Everest 8300m
1990 May 9 Everest smt
1993 May 30 Dhaulagiri smt
1994 May 7 Xixa smt

1994 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt
1996 May 4 Manaslu smt
1998 May 9 Kangch smt
1998 Oct 13 Lhotse smt
2007 May 9 Everest smt
2008 May 8 Everest smt

Summited total 8 8000ers

Dawa Jangbu
R FLEAR

aka Dawa Sangbu

Tibet

Born 94-2-19

2012 May Everest 8300m
2013 May Everest 8400m

2016 May 19  Everest smt

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
China-USA-USSR team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Relay team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn Rope team
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Dechen Ngodup

T8 K BRER

aka Dechen Narjup, Deqging Ou Zhu, Deqging Ou Chu

Tashi Zom, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 87-6-1

2004 Apr
2005 Oct 1
2006 May 18
2006 Sep
2007 May
2007 May 24
2007 Sep 24
2008 May 8
2008 Oct 2
2012 May 19

Dompa

e

aka Dunba, Dunbar, Thumba

Everest 6500m
Friendship smt

Everest smt

Italy-China team (Dorotei)
China-Nepal Friendship team
SummitClimb (Mazur)

Cho Oyu 8100m American team

Everest 8300m

Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt

CCTV Torch Camera team

China Amateurs (Wang)

China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)
Olympic Torch Relay team

China Univ of GeoSciences

China Univ of GeoSciences

Xegar, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 83-10-1

2003 May
2005 Jun 5
2005 Sep 29
2006 May 24
2006 Oct 2
2007 May 21
2007 Sep 23
2009 May
2009 Sep 26
2010 May 17
2011 May 19
2012 May 19
2013 May 17
2014 May 23
2016 May 19
2016 Oct 3
2017 May 23
2017 Sep 30

Everest 7790m

Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Cho Oyu smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt

Everest 8600m

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt

“3rd Pole” Chinese team

Himex (Brice)

SummitClimb (Coster)
SummitClimb (Waters)
SummitClimb (Crampton)

China Amateurs (Wang)

Mountain Madness (Crampton)
China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Dorje (Big)

RES
o
aka Da Duoji
Mempo, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 84-3-23
2003 May Everest 7790m  Swiss team (Kobler)
2006 Mar Everest 7028m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)

2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)

2007 May 21 Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as Everest 7028m
for unknown mtnring team; some Chinse web sites
attribute this summit to Small Dorje, not Big Dorje)

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7800m American team

2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Security team
2008 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Huang Nu-Bo)
2010 May Cho Oyu smt American team (unknown team)

2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Dorje (Small)
INEE
aka Xiao Duoji

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tibet [?] No picture available
Born 84-7-7 [?]

2009 May 15  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)



Dorje Karsang

ZNBR

aka Dorje Gesang, Dorje Kelsang

Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 1980

2000 Apr-May Changtse smt

2001 Apr 11
2001 Jun
2002 Apr
2002 Sep
2003 May
2003 Oct
2004 May 18
2005 May 22
2006 May 14
2006 Oct 1-2
2007 May
2008 May
2010 May

Cho Oyu smt

Xixa 7300m

Everest 7900m

Cho Oyu 7800m

Everest 8300m

Cho Oyu 7800m

Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8300m
Everest 8300m
Everest 7028m

Dorje Tsering

=5 RZ

aka Duoji Cerin

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tibet

Born 84-9-20

2003 May
2005 May
2006 May 15
2006 Oct 2
2007 May 21
2008 May 7
2009 May 15
2010 May 17
2011 May 20
2012 May 19
2013 May 10
2014 May 23
2016 May 19
2017 May 23

Everest 7790m
Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Chinese team

Swiss team (Kobler)

Swiss team (Kobler)

Swiss team (Kobler)

Italian team

Italian team

China Hainan team (Chen)
SummitClimb (Mazur)

China GPS Survey team

China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
China Amateurs (Wang)
Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Relay team
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

“3rd Pole Chinese team”

Himex (Brice) (unmarked)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

Olympic Torch Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Gigi

===
oo

aka JiJi, Gyigyi

Nyingchi, Mainling Dzong, Tibet

Born 1970 (69-1-8 from Chinese web site)

Female, wife of the late Rena

1999 May 28  Everest smt
2002 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt
2005 May 22  Everest smt
2007 Jul 12 Gasherbr | smt
2008 May 8 Everest smt

Guisang

ES

aka Kuisang

Namling Dzong, Tibet
Born 57-5-10
Female

1975 May Everest 8600m
1986 May 10  Changtse smt
1994 Apr 29 Xixa smt

1990 May 9 Everest smt
1999 May 28  Everest smt
2002 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt
2005 May Everest

Chinese Tibetan team (Samdrup)
China-Japan Women'’s team
China-Japan Women'’s team
Chinese 14x8000 team

Olympic Torch Relay team

Chinese team (Shi)
China-Japan team

Int'l Women'’s team (Reinisch)
China-USA-USSR team
Chinese 14x8000 team
China-Japan Women'’s team
China-Japan Women'’s team




Gyala
ho$I

aka Jiala, Gyalha

Lhatse Dzong, Tibet
Born 1962 (62-3-6 from Chinese web site)

1986 May 11
1988 May
2000 May
2002 Oct 1
2003 May 23
2005 May
2007 May 9
2008 May
2008 Sep

Gyalbu

Changtse smt
Everest 8300m
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest 8550m
Everest smt
Everest ?m
Cho Oyu

h0% (or %)

aka Jiabu

Qinghai (BBEHEAN)
Born July 1959 (also 61-10-5 from other sources)

1988 May
1990 May 7
1993 Apr
1993 May 31
1994 Sep 30
1996 May 4
1996 Oct
1998 May 9
1998 Oct
1999 May 28
2003 May 14
2004 May 11
2005 May 22
2006 Oct 2
2007 May

Everest 7400m
Everest smt
Annapurna ?m
Dhaulagiri smt
Cho Oyu smt
Manaslu smt
Makalu ?m
Kangch smt
Lhotse ?m
Everest smt
Makalu smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest ?m

Summited total 10 8000ers

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team

Chinese Beijing Univ team
China-Japan Women'’s team
China-Korean team

China-Japan Women'’s team
Olympic Torch Trial team

Olympic Torch Relay team

Chinese team (Huang Nu-Bo) (Adv)

China-Japan-Nepal team
China-USA-USSR team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese team (A-Hu)
China GPS Survey team
Taiwan team

Chinese Xinjiang team (Shi)




Gyalbu

ho#n

aka Jiabu

Tibet

Born 90-7-10

2012 May Everest 8300m
2013 May Everest 8500m
2013 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt
2013 May Everest 8400m

2016 May 19  Everest smt
2017 May 23  Everest smt

Gyatso
ho¥E

aka Jia Chuo, Xiao Jia Cuo

Namling Dzong, Tibet

Born 1960
1988 May Everest 8300m
1990 May Everest 8700m

1993 May 5 Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

China-Japan-Nepal team
China-USA-USSR team
China Taiwan team

No picture available



Karsang

B

aka Gesang, Kelsang

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 84-1-13

2004 Apr Everest 6500m  American team

2005 Apr Everest 7790m  American team

2006 Apr Everest 8300m  Outer Mongolian team (Nima)

2006 Oct 3 Cho Oyu 8000m SummitClimb (Crampton)

2007 Apr Everest 8400m  Unknown foreign team

2007 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2008 May Everest 6500m  Olympic Torch Security team

2008 Oct 4 Cho Oyu smt Spanish team (Rivas)

2009 May 20  Everest smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2009 Sep 26  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 May Everest 8300m  American team (Dan Mazur?)

2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
Kedup

IR

aka Kezhu, Ketsu, Kydop

Lingdrushen, Lhasa, Tibet

Born 88-3-24

2006 Sep
2007 May
2007 Oct 2
2008 Apr
2008 Oct 3
2009 Sep 24
2010 May 17
2011 Apr
2012 May 19
2013 May 17

Cho Oyu 7900m
Everest 8300m

Cho Oyu smt

Everest 8300m

Cho Oyu smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt

Everest 8300m

Everest smt
Everest smt

Chinese team

Chinese team

SummitClimb (Coster)

Olympic Torch Relay team
SummitClimb (Mansikka)

IMG (Vernovage)

China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Khetsun

A

aka Kaizun, Kai Zhong

Lhatse, Tibet

Born 1965 (65-6-6 from Chinese web site)

1985 May
1986 May 11
1988 May
1991 May
1993 May 5
1997 May 29
1999

2002 Oct 1
2004 May 22
2005 May 22
2006 May
2007 May 9
2008 May 7

Kunga
T8

Cho Oyu 7500m Chinese Tibetan team (Rinchen)

Changtse smt
Everest 8300m
Xixa smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest
Everest smt
Everest smt

aka Gongga, Gonga Da

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
Belgian team

China-Taiwan team
Chinese Tibetan team (Da Chimi)
Chinese 14x8000 team
China-Japan Women'’s team
Italy-China team (Dorotei)
China GPS Survey team
Chinese team (Ahu)
Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Rope team

Ghongar, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 83-10-1

2006 Apr
2006 Oct 2
2007 Apr
2007 Sep 23
2008 May
2008 Oct 3
2010 May

Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 7790m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 6400m

American team

Himex (Japanese group)

American team

Mountain Madness (Crampton)
Olympic Torch Relay team
SummitClimb (Mansikka)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

No picture available



Laji
LS

aka Lhagyi, La Ji

Shigatse, Tibet (FFHMZEA)

Born 69-8-15

Female, wife of Da Chimi

1994 Apr 29
2002 Oct 1

2004 May 22
2005 May 22

Xixa smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Lhakpa (Laba)
I (or AIE)

aka Laba, La Ba

Namling Dzong, Tibet
Born 1965 (65-5-13 from Chinese web site)

1986 May 10
1988 May
1993 May
1998 May
1998 May 28
2002 Oct 2
2004 May 24
2005 May 22
2006 May
2006 Oct 2
2007 May 9
2008 May 7

Changtse smt
Everest 8000m
Everest 8300m
Everest 8600m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Int'l Women'’s team (Reinisch)
China-Japan Women'’s team
Italy-China team (Dorotei)
China-Japan Women'’s team

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
China-Taiwan team
China-Slovakia team

Chinese Tibetan team (Samdrup)

China-Japan Women'’s team
Italy-China team (Dorotei)
China GPS Survey team
Chinese team (Ahu)

Taiwan team

Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Rope team




Lhotse
&M

aka Louze, Lodue, Luo Tse, Ci Luo

Lhatse, Tibet

Born August 1962 (62-5-10 from Chinese web site)

1986 May 11 Changtse smt China-Japan team
1988 May Everest 8300m  China-Japan-Nepal team
1990 May 9 Everest smt China-USA-USSR team
1993 May 31 Dhaulagirismt  Chinese 14x8000 team
1994 May 7 Xixa smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1994 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1995 Jul 10 Gasherbr Il smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1996 May 4 Manaslu smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1997 Jun 15  Nanga Pbt smt  Chinese 14x8000 team
1998 May 9 Kangch smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1998 Oct 13 Lhotse smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1999 May 28 Everest smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2001 Jun 30  Broad Pk smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2003 May 14  Makalu smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2004 Jul 27 K2 smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2006 Jun 4 Annapurna | smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2007 Jul 12 Gasherbr | smt  Chinese 14x8000 team
(completed 14 8000ers)
2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team
Lobsang
SEIR

aka Lobchon, Lobchong

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 1982

2009 May 20

Everest smt

SummitClimb (Coster)




Lobsang
BIR

aka Lorchun, Lobchong, Luo Qiong, Blokhyung

Tsako, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 84-10-27

2003 May
2004 May
2004 Sep 26
2005 May
2005 Sep 30
2006 May 16
2007 May 21
2007 Sep 24

2008 May

2009 May 17
2009 Sep 26
2010 May

2012 May 19
2014 May 25
2016 May 19
2017 May 23

Everest 7500m
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt

“3rd Pole” Chinese team
Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)
SummitClimb (Coster)
SummitClimb (Swedes)
Himex (Brice)

Int’l team (Himex?)

(If on Himex team, summit not verified)

Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Lobsang Dhondup

SRR

aka Luosang Dunzhu

Tlbet

Born: no date

2014 May 23
2017 May 23

Everest smt
Everest smt

Olympic Torch Relay team

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
American team (Dan Mazur?)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

No picture available



Lobsang Ngodup
B RERER
aka Lousang Ou Chu

Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 87-5-3

2006 Aug Xixz 7900m Chinese team

2007 May Everest 8300m  Chinese team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Foreign team

2010 May Everrest 7790m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
Luda

&K

aka Blo Bstan, Lobsang?, Lobsang Dawa?

Gangati, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 82-1-1

2003 May Everest 7790m  Swiss team (Kobler)

2005 May 21 Everest smt SummitClimb (Waters)

2006 May Everest 8300m  Outer Mongolian Woman’s team

2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Crampton)

2007 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 8100m China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)

2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 May Everest 8700m  Chinese Ladder Removal team

2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2017 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Mingma Dhondup
KEHHER

aka Mima Dunzhu

Tlbet
Born: no date

2013 May 17  Everest smt
2016 May 19  Everest smt

Mingma Dorje

XZ2S

aka Mima Duoji

Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 90-4-4

2012 May Everest 8300m
2013 May 17  Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

No picture available




Ngawang Dhondup

BoBE &5 3

aka Ngawang Dradul/Dhamdul, Awang Drumdu, Narwang

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 80-10-22 (or 80-11-22)

2001 May Xixa smt American team
2002 Jul Cho Oyu 7300m lItalian team (Previtali?)
2003 May Everest 8300m  Himex (Brice)
2003 Sep 21 Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)
2004 May 24  Everest smt Himex (Brice)
2004 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Waters)
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as Himex in error)
2005 May 22  Everest smt China GPS Survey team
2005 Sep 9 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Jin brothers)
2006 May 14  Everest smt Himex (Brice)
2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m China Amateurs (Wang)
2007 May Everest 8300m CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
2007 May 24  Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)
2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7300m Chinese Xinjiang team
2008 May 8 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera team
2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep 26  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 May Everest 8800m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 Sep Cho Oyu 7500m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Ngawang Dorje
fIEZS
aka Ngawang/Awang Duojie

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 85-9-1

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Swiss team

2007 May 4 Cho Oyu smt IMG (Bulgarian group)

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m American team (IMG?)

2009 May 15  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep 24  Cho Oyu smt IMG (Vernovage)

2010 May Everest smt Chinese team

2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Ngawang Gedun

o] B 25 i

aka Ngawang Dgedon, Awang Jidun

Lhasa, Tlbet

Born 1981 (81-8-22 from Chinese web site)

2002 Apr
2003 May
2005 May 22
2008 May

Xixa 7500m

Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Everest ?m

Ngawang Norbu

o] BEE

aka Awang Luobo, Ar Wang

Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1980 (May?)

2001 Apr 11
2001 Jun
2002 May 16
2003 May 21
2004 May 29
2004 Sep 25
2005 May 22
2005 Oct 2
2006 May 14
2006 Oct 1-2
2007 May 9
2007 Sep 24
2008 May 8
2008 Sep
2009 May 18

Cho Oyu smt
Xixa smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Friendship smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu
Everest smt

Netherlands team

“3rd Pole” Chinese team
China GPS Survey team
Olympic Torch Relay team

Swiss team (Kobler)

Swiss team (Kobler)

Swiss team (Kobler)

“3rd Pole” Chinese team
SummitClimb (Mazur)

Chinese team (Chen Si-Qi)
China GPS Survey team
China-Nepal Friendship team
China Amateurs (Wang)

China Amateurs (Wang)
CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
China Amateurs (Leader)
CCTV Torch Camera team
China Holy Mtn (Leader)
China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)

(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)




Ngawang Tashi
(7 Wi

aka Awang Tashi

Tashi Zom, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1983 (82-7-3 from Chinese web site)

2000 Apr-May Everest 6600m Heilongjiang team (Yan Geng-Hua)
2002 Apr Xixa 6900m Spanish team
2003 Apr-Jun  Everest 8300m  Swiss team (Kobler)
2005 Oct 2 Friendship smt  China-Nepal Friendship team
2006 May 14  Everest smt China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)
2007 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as smtr in error)
2007 May 21  Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)
(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)
2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

Ngawang Tenzing
falBf B .38
aka Ngawang/Awang Dantzen, Ngawang/Awang Denzing

Chotang, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 84-7-1

2005 Sep Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Jin brothers)
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as only to 8100m)

2006 May Everest 8300m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)

2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 May 16  Everest smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Security team

2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Ngawang Tsering
Bo BE R 1=
aka Ngawang Cering, Awang Tseren

Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 85-5-5

2000 Apr Everest 7m Heilongjiang team (Yan Geng-Hua)
2002 Apr Xixa smt Swiss team

2003 May 22  Everest smt “3rd Pole” Chinese team

2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)
2007 May 9 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
2008 May 8 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera team

Ngodup
BRER
aka Ou Chu, Ou Zhu

Gyoerong, Lhundup Dzong, Lhasa, Tlbet
Born 84-11-24

2007 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 May Everest smt Spanish team (unknown team)
2007 Sep Cho Oyu C2 China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)?
2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2009 May 18  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Nyima Tsering
EBRZ
aka Nima Ciren

Chamdo, Tlbet

Born 1967 (Born Nov 1968 from Chinese web site)

2000 May Everest 8500m
2003 May 21 Everest smt
2005 Oct 2 Friendship smt
2006 May Everest

2006 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt
2007 May Everest ?m
2008 May 8 Everest smt
2008 May 8 Everest

2009 May Everest

Norbu (Big)
KRB %H
aka Big Norbu

Lhasa City, Tlbet

1-man Chinese team (Ldr)

“3d Pole” Chinese team
China-Nepal Friendship team
China Afterhours (Leader)
China Amateurs (Wang)
Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Relay team
Chinese Ladder Removal (Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Leader)

Born 85-8-15

2007 May Everest 8300m CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as smtr in error)

2007 Sep 24  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)

2008 Apr Everest 83300m Chinese Sohu team?

2008 Oct Cho Oyu 7900m American team (SummitClimb?)

2009 May Everest 8800m  China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)

2010 May Everest 7028m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2011 May 20 Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Norbu Dhondup
B G (or BHWL)
aka Norbu Zhandu, Norbu Dradul, Luobu Zhandul

Lhatse, Lhatse Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1980 (80-3-25 from Chinese web site)

2003 May Everest 8300m  “3rd Pole” Chinese team
2004 Sep 25 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Chen Si-Qi)
2005 Jun 5 Everest smt Himex (Brice)

2005 Oct Friendship smt  China-Nepal Friendship team
2006 May 18  Everest smt SummitClimb (Mazur)

(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as Chinese team)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateur team (Wang)
2007 May 9 Everest smt Olympic Torch Trial team
2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

Norbu Dhondup (Small)
T HffiER
aka Norbu Thendup, Luobu Dunzhu

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 88-8-5

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Beijing team

2007 May 21  Everest smt Chinese team

2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May 20 Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May Everest 8400m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Pasang Tarke

EREdh

aka Basang Taqu

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born August 1978

2000 Jun-Sep
2001 Apr-dun
2002 May 16
2002 Sep
2003 May
2003 Sep 29

2004 May
2004 Oct 1

2005 May 21
2006 May 24
2006 Oct 1
2007 May
2008 May 7
2009 May 18
2010 May 17
2010 Sep
2011 May 20
2012 May 19
2014 May 25
2016 May 19
2016 Oct 3
2017 May 23

K2 6600m

Xixa smt

Everest smt

Chinese 14x8000 team
Swiss team (Kobler)
Swiss team (Kobler)

Cho Oyu 6200m Swiss team (Marti)
Everest 8300m  Swiss team (Kobler)

Cho Oyu smt

Himalayan Guides (Todd)

(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as Swiss team)

Everest 8000m

Cho Oyu smt

International team (Unknown)
SummitClimb (Waters)

(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Cho Oyu smt

Everest 8300m

Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Cho Oyu 8000m

Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt

SummitClimb (Waters)

Swiss team (Truffer)

Swiss team (Taglinger)

Olympic Torch Trial team

Olympic Torch Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Pema Trinley
SEzpiel
aka Baima Chilie

Shannan Prefecture, Tibet
Born August 1982 (81-8-25 from Chinese web site)

2005 May Everest 8100m  China-Japan Women'’s team
2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7300m International team

2007 May 9 Everest smt Olympic Torch Trial team
2008 May Everest ?m Olympic Torch Relay team

Pema Tsering
BIER{Z
aka Baima Tseren

Pu, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 87-12-29

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Chinese team
2007 May 15  Everest smt SummitClimb (Coster)
2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7300m Chinese team




Pemba

e

aka Penba, Bianba

Xegar, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 82-7-1

2003 May
2005 Jun 4
2005 Sep 28
2006 May
2006 Oct 1
2007 May 22

2007 Oct
2008 May

2008 May
2009 May 18

2010 May
2011 May 20
2013 May 17
2016 Oct 3
2016 Sep 30

Pemba
Be
aka Bianba

Karung, Tlbet
Born 89-7-1

2007 May
2007 Sep
2008 May 8
2008 Oct 2
2009 May

Everest 7790m  Swiss team (Kobler)

Everest smt Himex (Brice)

Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Coster)

Everest 8300m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
Cho Oyu smt Norwegian team (Meloey)

Everest smt Himex (Brice)

(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as Chinese team)

Cho Oyu 7300m Himex (Brice)

(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as smtr on Himex in error)
Everest smt? Olympic Torch Relay team

(not listed anywhere else as summiter)

Everest 8700m  Chinese Ladder Removal team
Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

Everest 8800m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
Everest smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
Everest 8300m  Himex (Brice)

Cho Oyu smt Chinese team ?

Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

Xixa smt Unknown team

Everest 8500m  SummitClimb (Coster)




Pemba Dhondup

B B ER

aka Bianba Dunzhu

Tsako, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1979 (79-5-17 from TMS web site)
Born Nov 1981 (also from TMS web site)

2000 Jun-Sep

K2 7000m

Chinese 14x8000 team

2001 Jun
2002 May-Aug

Broak Pk smt
K2 8000m

Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team

2002 Sep-Oct K2 6000m Swiss team (?7?)

2003 May Everest 8600m  Swiss team (Kobler)

2004 Jul 17 K2 smt Chinese 14x8000 team

2005 Sep 9 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Jin brothers)

2006 May 14  Everest smt China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 Jul 12 Gasherbr | smt  Chinese 14x8000 team

2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Sep Xixa 7900m China Holy Mtn

2009 May 18  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Pemba Tashi
BEHE
aka Bianba Zhaxi

Lhatse Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 65-3-25

1985 May 1 Cho Oyu smt Chinese-Tibetan team (Rinchen)
1988 May Everest 8000m  China-Nepal-Japan team

1993 Apr26  Annapurna smt Chinese 14x8000 team

1993 May 30
1994 May 17
1994 Sep 30
1995 Jul 10

Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team

Dhaulagiri smt
Xixa smt

Cho Oyu smt
Gasherbr Il smt

1996 May 3 Manaslu smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1996 Oct Makalu 7000m  Chinese 14x8000 team
1997 Jun 15  Nanga Pbt smt  Chinese 14x8000 team
1998 May 9 Kangch smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1998 Oct 13 Lhotse smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1999 May 28  Everest smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2001 Jun 30  Broad Pk smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2003 May 14  Makalu smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2004 Jul 27 K2 smt Chinese 14x8000 team
2005 Jun Gasherbr | Injured in accident enroute to peak
2007 Jul 12 Gasherbr | smt  Chinese 14x8000 team

Pemba Tashi
BEHE
aka Bianba Zhaxi

Dorje, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 78-5-6 (from Chinese web site) (78-6-5 from EAH)

2001 Jun Xixa smt American team

2003 May Everest 8300m Italian team (Bello?)

2005 May 21  Everest smt SummitClimb (Waters)

2005 Sep Xixa smt Foreign Mtnring team

2006 Jun 4 Annapurna smt  Chinese 14x8000 team

2006 Oct Xixa smt Chinese team

2007 Jul 12 Gasherbr | smt  Chinese 14x8000 team

2008 May 7 Everest smt Olympic Torch Rope team

2009 May 15  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep 26  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn Rope team

2011 May 20 Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2017 May 23

Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Pemba Tsering (Small)

NGB EBRAZ

Tingri Dzong, Tibet

Born 88-6-1

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Chinese team

2007 Apr Everest 8400m  American team (unknown)

2007 Sep Cho Oyu smt Xinhua Chinese team (unknown)
2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch team

2009 Apr Everest smt American team (unknown)

2009 Sep Xixa smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 Sep Cho Oyu 8000m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

2012 Sep Cho Oyu 7500m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2013 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Phantog
B%
aka Phando, Phanduo

Chamdo, Tibet
Born 39-5-1

1975 May 27  Everest smt Chinese team




Phuntsok
i

aka Penjo, Phinzo, Pingcuo

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born ?77?7?

2007 May 4 Cho Oyu smt
2008 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt
2010 May Everest 7790m
2011 May 20  Everest smt

Phuntsok
]
aka Pingtso, Phinzo, Pingcuo

Nyingtri Bomi Dzong, Tlbet
Born 87-5-6 (or 87-5-20)

2006 May 24  Cho Oyu smt
2006 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt
2007 May Everest 8300m

2007 Sep Cho Oyu smt
2008 May Everest 7790m
2009 May Everest 7600m

2010 May Everest 8300m
2012 May 19  Everest smt

IMG (Bulgarian group)

IMG (Cussen)

Taiwan team (Lin Yon-Fu)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Swiss team (Truffer)

SummitClimb (Crampton)

Olympic Torch Trial team
French/Swiss? (unconfirmed smt)
Olympic Torch Security team
SummitClimb (Coster)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Phuntsok (Tsering Phinzo)

FiE

aka Phinzo, Phinjo, Ping Cuo, Pingcuo

New Tingri?, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1978 (78-5-11 from Chinese web site)

2000 Jun-Sep
2000 Sep-Oct
2002 May
2003 Apr
2005 May
2005 Sep
2006 May 14
2006 Oct 1-2
2007 May
2007 Jun
2008 May
2008 Oct 3
2009 May
2009 Sep
2010 May 17
2012 May 19
2013 May 17
2017 May 23

K2 7000m

Cho Oyu ?m
Everest 7650m
Everest 8300m
Everest 8300m
Xixa smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8300m
Gasher 1 7100m
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8700m
Xixa smt

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Phurba Drugar

EheER

Chinese 14x8000 team
SummitClimb (Mazur)?

Italian team

Korea-China team

Himex (Brice)

Italian team

Himex (Brice)

China Amateurs (Wang)

Olympic Torch Trial team

Italian team

Olympic Torch Relay team
SummitClimb (Mansikka)

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn

IMG (Remza)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

aka Pubo Doga, Pupatika, Purba Zholgar, Pubu Zhuoga

Lhasa, Tibet

Born 1973 (70-12-25 from other sources)

Female

2002 Oct 1
2003 May 21
2005 May

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest ?m

China-Japan Women'’s team
China-Korea team
China-Japan Women'’s team




Phurbu
EH

aka Pubu

Namling Dzong, Tibet
Born 1965 (65-4-9 from Chinese web site)

1988 May
1993 May 5
1997 May
1998 May
2005 May 22
2007 May 9
2008 May

Phurbu Dhondup (Big)

Everest 8000m
Everest smt
Everest 8300m
Everest 8600m
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest ?m

REHPEK

aka Big Dungchu, Phurba Dungchu, Pubu Dunzhu, Pubu Dudrup,
Phubu Thunzu

Gangten, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1977 (76-8-6 from Chinese web site)

2000 Jun-Sep
2001 May-Aug
2002 May-Aug
2003 May 21
2003 Sep 22
2004 Jul 27
2004 Sep 25
2005 Sep 25
2006 May 14
2006 Oct 1-2
2007 May 9
2008 May 8
2008 Oct 2
2009 May
2009 Sep
2010 May
2012 May 19
2016 May 19
2017 May 23

K2 7000m
Broad Pk smt
K2 8000m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
K2 smt

Cho Oyu smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8500m
Xixa 8000m
Everest 8800m
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

China-Japan-Nepal team
China-Taiwan team

Chinese Tibetan team (Da Chimi)
China-Slovakia team
China-Japan Women’s team
Olympic Torch Trial team
Olympic Torch Relay team

Chinese 14x8000 team

Chinese 14x8000 team

Chinese 14x8000 team

“3rd Pole” Chinese team

China Hainan Mtnring team
Chinese 14x8000 team

Chinese team (Chen Si-Qi)

IMG (Merle)

China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
China Amateurs (Wang)

Olympic Torch Trial team

Olympic Torch Relay team

China Holy Mtn (Ngawang Norbu)
China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Phurbu Dhondup (Small)
INE FR TER
aka Phurbu Dondrup/Dhondup, Pubu Dunzhu, Phurba Dungchu

Tolung Dechen Dzong, Lhasa, Tlbet
Born 1982 (82-10-6 and 1979 by Chinese web sites)

2003 May 21 Everest smt “3rd Pole” Chinese team
2006 May 24  Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Waters)

2007 May 9 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
2008 May 8 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera team

Phurbu Tsering (Big)
BHhR(
aka Pubu Tsering, Pubu Ciren

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 83-12-13 (or Aug 19827?)

2003 May Everest 7790m  Swiss team (Kobler)
2004 May 23  Everest smt Himex (Brice)
2005 Jun 5 Everest smt Himex (Brice)
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as American team)
2006 May Everest 8670m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)
2007 May Everest 8300m  China Amateurs (Wang)
2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Sept Cho Oyu 7900m China Holy Mtn (?)

2009 May 18  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)

2009 Sep Cho Oyu China Holy Mtn (chef, previous injury?)
2010 May Everest 8800m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Phurbu Tsering (Phurtse)
BRERE (FEXR)
aka Pubu Tsering, Pubu Ciren

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 86-9-3

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Chinese team

2007 May Everest 8300m  Chinese team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Foreign team

2010 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Phurtse (Pubu Tsering)
R (IINER)

aka Pubu, Pubu Tsering, Xiao Pubu Ciren, Phur Tshe

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 84-3-15

2003 May Everest 7790m  Himex (Brice)

2003 Sep 21 Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)

2004 May 29  Everest smt SummitClimb (Mazur)

(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as May 2005 in error)

2006 May 15  Everest smt Himex (Brice)

2006 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)

2007 May 21 Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 Oct Cho Oyu 7300m Himex (Brice)

2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 May Everest 8700m  Chinese Ladder Removal team
2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep Xixa smt China Holy Mtn

2010 May Everest 8800m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2017 May 23

Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Ren Na
{Z B

aka Rena

Shigatse, Tibet (FB¥ELEHE[]EA)
Born 1966 (1967 from other sources, including Chinese)
Late husband of Gigi

1986 May 10
1988 May
1990 May 9
1993 Apr 26
1993 May 31
1994 May 7
1994 Sep 30
1995 Jul 10
1996 May 4
1996 Oct
1997 Jun 15
1998 May 9
1998 Oct 13
1999 May 28
2001 Jun 30
2003 May 14
2005 May 27

Changtse smt

Everest 8000m

Everest smt

Annapurna smt
Dhaulagiri smt

Xixa smt
Cho Oyu smt

Gasherbr Il smt

Manaslu smt

Makalu 7000m
Nanga Pbt smt

Kangch smt
Lhotse smt
Everest smt
Broad Pk smt
Makalu smt
Gasherbrum |

Rinchen Phuntsok

R

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
China-USA-USSR team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team

Died in accident enroute to peak

aka Rinchen Phinzo, Ringqing Pingcuo

Lhunze Dzong, Tibet
Born 43-10-15

1966 May Everest 7450m
1975 May Everest 8600m
1978 May Everest 7400m
1985 May 1 Cho Oyu smt
1986 May 10  Changtse smt

1988 May 5 Everest smt

Chinese team
Chinese team
China-Iran training team

Chinese Tibetan team (Ldr)

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team




Samdrup
RIK
aka Samdruk, Sangdrol, Sangchu, Sangzhu

Shigatse, Tibet

Born 53-1-25

1975 May 27  Everest smt Chinese team

1978 May Everest China-Iran training team
1993 Apr Annapurna Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1993 May Dhaulagiri Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1994 May Xixa Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1994 Sep Cho Oyu Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1995 Jul Gasherbr Il Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1996 May Manaslu Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1996 Oct Makalu 7000m  Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1997 Jun Nanga Pbt Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1998 May Kangch Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1998 Oct Lhotse Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
1999 May Everest Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
2001 Jun Broad Pk Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
2003 May Makalu Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
2005 Jun Gasherbr | Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
2004 Jul K2 Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
2007 Jul Gasherbr | Chinese 14x8000 team (Ldr)
Sonam

SR BA

aka Soulang

Tibet No picture available

Born: no date

2011 May 20 Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)



Sonam Dhondup
SREBA I ER
aka Suolang Dunzhu

Shigatse, Tibet
Born 1982-6-30

2005 May Everest 8100m  China GPS Survey team
2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt Taiwan team

2007 May 9 Everest smt Olympic Torch Trial team
2008 May Everest 7m Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Huang Nu-Bo)

Sonam Dorje (Suoduo)

REAZ &

aka Suolang Duoji

Tibet No picture available
Born 89-11-2

2012 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2013 May Everest 8400m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2013 Sep Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)



Sonam Norbu
REAZ %o
aka Soulang Luobu Chu

Nyingtri Bomi Dzong, Tlbet
Born 87-12-27

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m Chinese team
2007 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt American team

Sonam Tashi

REAFLEE

aka Suolang Zhaxi, Suolang

Tashi Zom, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 86-6-1

2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 Jul 12 Gasherbr | smt  Chinese 14x8000m team

2007 Sep 24  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)
2008 May 8 Everest 8300m CCTV Torch Camera team

2008 Oct Xixa smt Chinese team
2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2010 May Everest 7790m  Emergency Rescue team (for Spanish)

2014 May Everest 8400m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam




Sonam Tsering
S
aka Suolang Ciren

Tibet No picture available
Born: no date

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Tashi Namgyal
FLEBRAN0

aka Tashi Nanjia, Zhaxi Nangjia

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 82-6-4

2003 May Everest 7000m  “3rd Pole” Chinese team

2004 May 29  Everest smt SummitClimb (Mazur)
(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

2005 May Everest 8300m  Himex (Brice)

2007 May 21 Everest smt Himex (Brice)




Tashi Phuntsok

LB

aka Tashi Phinzo, Tashi Puncog, Zhaxi Puncog

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 87-5-1

2006 May
2006 Oct 1
2007 Apr
2007 Sep

Everest 7028m

Cho Oyu smt

Everest 7900m
Cho Oyu 7900m

Tashi Phuntsok

FLBEFE,

L

China Amateurs (Wang)

Himex (Brice)

Foreign Mtnring team

China Amateurs or Xinjiang team?

aka Tashi Phinzo, Tashi Pingcuo, Tashi Ping Tso
Small Tashi Phuntsok, Zhaping

Xegar, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 83-5-20

2000 Apr
2001 Apr 11
2002 Sep
2003 May
2003 Sep 29
2004 May 23
2005 May 22
2006 Apr 30
2006 May 15
2006 Aug
2007 May 24
2008 May 7
2008 Sep
2009 May 18
2009 Sep
2010 May
2010 Sep
2011 May 20
2011 Oct 4
2012 May 19
2013 Oct 1
2014 May 25
2016 May 19
2016 Oct 3
2017 May 23

Everest 7028m

Cho Oyu smt

Cho Oyu 7500m
Everest 8300m

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Xixa 7800m
Everest smt
Everest smt
Xixa smt
Everest smt
Xixa smt

Everest 8800m
Cho Oyu 8100m

Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt

Heilongjiang Warriors

Swiss team (Kobler)

Swiss team (Marti)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

China GSP Survey team

Himex (Brice) (rope team)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

China Amateurs (Wang)

Olympic Torch Rope team

China Holy Mtn

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Tashi Samdrup
HEBERK

aka Tashi Thendup, Tashi Sangzhu

Yangbaijing, Damxung Dzong, Tlbet

Born 91-11-20

Tashi Tsering
FLERC
aka Zhaxi Ciren

Lhatse Dzong, Tibet

Born 1966 (1959 from other sources)

1986 May 11 Changtse smt
1988 May Everest 8300m
1998 May Everest 8600m
1999 May 28 Everest smt
2002 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt
2004 May 22  Everest smt
2005 May Everest 8550m

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
China-Slovakia team
Chinese 14x8000 team
China-Japan Women'’s team
Italy-China team (Dorotei)
China GPS Survey team




Tashi Tsering (Big)
HLBER{Z (KRILBR(D)
aka Zhazi Ciren, Tshaxi Tse Ren

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1979 (August?)

2000 Jun-Sep K2 7000m
2001 May-Aug Broad Pk smt
2002 May-Aug K2 8000m

Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team

2003 May 21
2004 Jul 27

Everest smt
K2 smt

“3rd Pole” Chinese team
Chinese 14x8000 team

2005Sep29 Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2006 May 14  Everest smt Outer Mongolian team (Nima)
2006 Sep Xixa 7900m China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 May 9 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
2007 Sep 24  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)
2008 May 8 Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera team

2008 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (Huang Nu-Bo)

Tashi Tsering (Small)

INFL B R

aka Tashi Tsering

Neru, Rimbar, Gyantse Dzong, Tlbet

Born 82-5-11

2003 May 30

Everest smt

Himex (Brice)

2003 Sep29 Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)
2004 May Everest 8600m  Himex (Brice)
2005 Jun Everest 8550m  Himex (Brice)
2005 Sep 22 Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)
2006 Apr 30  Everest smt Himex (Brice) (rope team)

2006 May 14  Everest smt Himex (Brice)

2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt IMG (Hamill)

2007 May 9 Everest smt Olympic Torch Trial team

2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Oct 5 Cho Oyu smt IMG (Hamill)

2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep Xixa smt China Holy Mtn

2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May Everest smt China Geosciences team?

2012 May Everest smt Hong Kong team?

2013 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2016 May 23

Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Teniji
BE

aka Daniji

Tibet

Born: no date

2016 May 19
2017 May 23

Tenzing
Big

Everest smt
Everest smt

aka Tenzin, Den Zeng

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Dontso, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 84-3-28 (83-5-23 from other sources)

2003 May

2003 Sep 29
2004 May 23
2004 Sep 26

2005 Jun 4
2006 Apr 30
2006 May 15
2007 May
2007 May 22
2007 Sep
2008 May 7
2009 May 17
2010 May 17

Everest 8300m

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt

Himex (Brice)
Himex (Brice)
Himex (Brice)
Himex (Brice)

(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Everest 8300m

Everest smt

Cho Oyu 7300m

Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice) (rope team)
Himex (Brice)

Olympic Torch Trial team
Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

Olympic Torch Rope team
China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn Rope team

No picture available




Tenzing (Small)
Big

aka Danzeng

Tashi Zom, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 84-7-1

2004 Sep Cho Oyu 8100m American team (IMG?)

2006 Apr Everest 8300m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt IMG (Hamill)

2007 Mar Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m American team (IMG?)

2008 May 7 Everest smt Olympic Torch Rope team
2009 May 15  Everest smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

Tenzing Dorje
REZSE
aka Danzeng Duoji

Namling Dzong, Tibet
Born 1960 (62-11-15 from other sources)

1985 May 1 Cho Oyu smt Chinese Tibetan Team (Rinchen)

1988 May Everest 8000m  China-Japan-Nepal team

1997 May 29  Everest smt Chinese Tibetan team (Da Chimi)
1998 May Cho Oyu 7700m Beijing University team (Cao Jun)
1999 May Everest ?m Chinese 14x8000 team

2000 May Everest ?m Beijing University team

2002 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt China-Japan Women'’s team
2004 May 11 Cho Oyu smt Chinese team (A-Hu team)

No picture available



Tenzing Jigme

FHBAX =

aka Danzeng Jiumei, Tenzin Gyurme

Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 87-1-6

2006 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m
2007 Apr Everest 8300m
2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m
2008 May Everest 8300m
2009 May 15  Everest smt
2010 May Everest 8300m
2010 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m
2011 May Everest smt

2014 May 23  Everest smt
2016 May 19  Everest smt
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt
2017 May 23  Everest smt
2017 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt

Tenzing Norbu

FHBZ T

aka Danzeng Luobu

Shigatse, Tlbet

Born 93-1-1

2012 May Everest 8300m
2013 May Everest 8400m
2013 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m

2014 May 25  Everest smt
2016 May 19  Everest smt
2017 May 23  Everest smt

Chinese team

Himex (unconfirmed)

Chinese team

Olympic Torch Relay team

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn

Swiss team

China Holy Mtn Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Tenzing Tendar

BigmA

aka Danzeng Qiang Jiu, Tenzing Dantar, Tenzin Danta

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 85-8-7

2004 May
2006 Oct 1
2007 May 21
2008 May

Everest 7028m
Cho Oyu 7800m

Italy-China team (Dorotei)
French team (Challeat)
SummitClimb (Coster)
CCTV Torch Camera team

Everest smt
Everest 7790m

Tsering Dendu (Small)
RIZB3K (or RIZBIE)

aka Tsering Dendu, Tsering Dunzhu, Tsering Bstandar,
Ciren Dun Zhu

Pepa, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 87-5-15

Brother of Tsering Wangmu

2003 May
2004 Mar
2005 Mar
2005 Oct 1

2006 Mar
2006 Oct 2

2007 May

2007 May 24
2007 Sep 24
2008 May 8
2008 Oct 2
2012 May 19

Everest BC Russian team
Everest 7900m  American team (SummitClimb?)
Cho Oyu smt Italian team (unknown expedition)

Friendship smt  China-Nepal team

(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

Everest 8600m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
Cho Oyu smt IMG (Hamill)

(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as Chinese team in error)
Everest 8300m CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as smtr in error)

Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)

Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)
Everest smt CCTV Torch Camera team
Cho Oyu smt China Univ of GeoSciences

Everest smt China Univ of GeoSciences




Tsering Dhondup (Big)
RRAZ ik
aka Tsering Dondrup/Dhondup

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 82-1-29

2004 Apr Everest 7028m  American team

2005 Apr Cho Oyu smt Italian team (unknown expedition)
2006 Apr Everest 8300m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt French team (Challeat)

2007 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7800m American team

2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2010 May Everest 8800m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2011 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 24  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Tsering Dhondup (Small)
RAZHER
aka Tsering Dondrup/Dhondup

Nyingchi, Mainling Dzong, Tlbet No picture available
Born 86-7-1

2006 May 24  Cho Oyu smt Swiss team (Kobler)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)



Tsering Dorje

RIZHE

aka Cering Dorje, Ciren Duoji

Namling Dzong, Tibet
Born August 1960

1986 May 10
1988 May 5
1991 Apr
1993 Apr 26
1993 May 31
1994 May 7
1994 Sep 30
1995 Jul 10
1996 May 4
1996 Oct
1997 Jun 15
1998 May 9
1998 Oct 13
1999 May 28
2001 Jun 30
2003 May 14
2004 Jul 27
2007 Jul 12

Changtse smt
Everest smt
Xixa Smt

Annapurna smt

Dhaulagiri smt
Xixa smt
Cho Oyu smt

Gasherbr Il smt

Manaslu smt
Makalu 7000m
Nanga Pbt smt
Kangch smt
Lhotse smt
Everest smt
Broad Pk smt
Makalu smt
K2 summit
Gasherbr | smt

Tsering Dorje

RIZHE

aka Cering Dorje, Ciren Duoji

China-Japan team
China-Japan-Nepal team
Belgian team

Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team
Chinese 14x8000 team

Pangrung, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 82-1-25

2003 May
2004 May
2005 May
2005 Sep 28
2006 May 14
2006 Sep
2007 May
2008 May
2008 Sep
2009 May 18
2009 Sep
2010 Sep
2011 May 20
2012 May 19
2013 Oct 1
2014 May 25
2016 May 19
2016 Oct 3
2017 May 23

Everest 8700m
Cho Oyu smt

Cho Oyu 7600m

Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Xixa 7900m
Everest 8300m
Everest 8300m
Xixa smt
Everest smt
Xixa smt

Cho Oyu 7900m

Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt

Himex (Brice)

Unknown expedition (Himex?)
Unknown expedition (Himex?)
SummitClimb (Coster)

China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
China Amateurs (Wang)

Olympic Torch Trial team

Olympic Torch Relay team

China Holy Mtn

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Tsering Dorje
RIEZHAN
aka Ciren Duoji

Tlbet
Born 88-11-27

2012 May Everest 8300m

Tsering Paljor
RIZIA
aka Tsering Biangqiu

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 86-8-15

2006 Sep Xixa 7900m
2007 Apr Cho Oyu smt
2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7900m
2008 May Everest 8300m

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Chinese team

American team (unknown)
American team (unknown)
Olympic Torch Security team




Tsering Samdrup

RAIZREK

aka Ciren Sangchu, Tsering Sangzhu

Yanjing, Chamdo, Tlbet
Born 1981 (or 1983 May)

2000 Apr-May Everest 7028m

2003 Apr-Jun  Everest 7800m
2005 Oct 1 Friendship smt
2007 May Everest 8300m
2008 May 8 Everest smt
2010 May Everest 8800m
2010 Sept Cho Oyu

2011 May Everest

2011 Sept Cho Oyu

2012 May 19  Everest smt
2012 Sept Cho Oyu 6400m
2013-2018 Everest
2016-2017 Cho Oyu

Tsering Tashi
RAZH. 78
aka Ciren Zhaxi

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 89-8-8

2006 Sep Xixa 7000m
2007 May Everest 8300m
2007 Sep Cho Oyu smt
2008 May Everest 8300m
2009 Sep 26  Cho Oyu smt
2010 May Everest 8300m
2011 May 20 Everest smt

2014 May 23  Everest smt

Heilongjiang team (Yan Geng-Hua)
Swiss team (Kobler)
China-Nepal team

CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
CCTV Torch Camera team
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)
China Holy Mtn (Climbing Ldr)

Chinese team

Chinese team

Foreign team (unconfirmed)
Olympic Torch Relay team

Amical Alpin (Mueller)

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn Rope team




Tsering Wangmu

RAZEEWR

aka Ciren Wangmu, Ciren Lamu

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 86-5-13 (85-5-13 from Chinese web site)

Female, sister of Tsering Dendu

2006 May 14  Everest smt China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)

2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)
2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

Tseten Jigme
RBAE
aka Tsedan Chomay, Tsedan Jiumie, Tsedan Gyurme

Tsongdu, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 85-9-9

2006 May 23  Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Waters)
2006 Oct 2 Cho Oyu smt IMG (Hamill)

2007 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7500m American team?

2008 May 8 Everest smt Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Oct 5 Cho Oyu smt IMG (Hamill)

2010 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 Sep Cho Oyu 6800m China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2011 May Everest 7?7?77 China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2014 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 May 23  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2017 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Tseten Namgye

RBEATN

aka Tsedan Namgyal

Tibet
Born 92-3-14

2013 May

Everest 8400m

Tsipe (Cipei)

RiG

aka Tsepin, Cipei

Tashi Tsawa, Tingri, Tibet

Born 85-3-5

2003 May
2003 Oct
2004 May 18
2006 May
2006 Sep
2007 May
2008 May 7
2009 May 17
2009 Sep 26
2010 May
2011 May 20
2013 Oct 1
2014 May 25
2016 May 19
2016 Oct 3
2017 May 23
2017 Sep 30

Everest 7500m

Cho Oyu 7500m

Everest smt
Everest 8300m
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 8800m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

“3rd Pole” Chinese team

Chinese team

SummitClimb (Mazur)

China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
Chinese Shenzhen team?

Olympic Torch Trial team

Olympic Torch Rope team

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Wangchen Sonam
EBREA
aka Wangging Sonam, Wang Chang

Chamdo, Tlbet
Born 1982 (82-11-08 from Himal)

2003 May Everest 8300m  Himex (Brice)

2004 May 24  Everest smt Himex (Brice)

2004 Sep 26  Cho Oyu smt Himex (Brice)

2006 May 14  Everest smt China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 May Everest 7790m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 Sep 24  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Ngawang Norbu)
2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Oct Xixa C1 China Holy Mtn?

2009 May Everest ABC China Holy Mtn (Deputy Ldr)
2009 Sep Cho Oyu ABC  China Holy Mtn (Leader)

2010 May Everest ABC China Holy Mtn (Leader)

2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Leader)
2011-2017 Everest China Holy Mtn (Leader)
2012-2017 Cho Oyu China Holy Mtn (Leader)
Wangdu

BEiE (or =#k)

Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 84-7-1

2006 Apr Everest 8300m  China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2007 Sep Cho Oyu 7500m Chinese Xinjiang team

2008 May Everest 8300m CCTV Torch Camera team
2008 Sep Xixa C3 Unknown team

2009 May 18  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep Xixa smt China Holy Mtn

2010 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Wangdu (Big)

ot 3

aka Wangdu

Lhasa, Tlbet
Born 1980

2002 Apr
2003 May 21
2005 May 22
2006 May 14
2006 Oct 1-2
2007 May 9
2008 May 8

Everest 7800m
Everest smt
Everest smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Everest smt

Wangdu (Small)

iE:3

aka Wangdui, Wangbe

Swiss team (Kobler)

“3rd Pole” Chinese team

China GPS Survey team

China Afterhours (Nima Tsering)
China Amateurs (Wang)

CCTV Torch Camera Trial team
CCTV Torch Camera team

Tenzo, Nyalam Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 1986 (86-3-1 from EAH)

2003 May
2005 May
2006 May 15
2006 Oct 1
2007 May 21
2007 Oct
2008 May
2009 May 17
2009 Sep 26
2010 May
2011 May

Everest 7800m
Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest smt
Cho Oyu 8000m
Everest 8300m
Everest smt
Cho Oyu smt
Everest 7028m
Everest 6300m

Swiss team (Kobler)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

Himex (Brice)

China Amateurs (Wang)

Himex (Brice)

CCTV Torch Camera team

China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)?




Wangdu (Wangqing)
E%
aka Wangdui, Wanggqing

Lhatse, Lhatse Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 79-6-3 (76-3-26 from Chinese web site)

2002 Apr Everest 7900m  Swiss team (Kobler)

2004 May 27  Everest smt SummitClimb (Mazur)

2005 May Everest 8300m  SummitClimb (Mazur)

2005 Sep29 Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2006 May Everest 8300m  SummitClimb (Mazur)

2006 Oct 1-2  Cho Oyu smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2007 May Everest 7790m  Olympic Torch Trial team

2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2009 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2009 Sep 26  Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn Rope team

2012 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 Oct 1 Cho Oyu smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

Wangdu Tsering
BE 3 R{Z

aka Wangdui Ciren

Tlbet

Born 90-7-20

2009 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Nima Tsering)
2010 May 17  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2011 May 20  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2012 May Everest 8300m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 May Everest 8400m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2013 Sep Cho Oyu 7500m China Holy Mtn Rope team

2014 May 25  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)
2016 May 19  Everest smt China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)

2017 May 23

Everest smt

China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




Wangyal
BE A0
aka Wangjia, Tenzing Wangyal

Lhatse Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet
Born 57-5-10

1985 May 1 Cho Oyu smt Chinse-Tibetan team (Rinchen)
1986 May 10  Changtse smt China-Japan team

1988 May Everest 8000m  China-Japan-Nepal team

1990 May 9 Everest smt China-USA-USSR team

1993 Apr26  Annapurna Chinese 14x8000 team (Dpty Ldr)
1993 May 31  Dhaulagirismt  Chinese 14x8000 team

1994 May 7 Xixa smt Chinese 14x8000 team

1994 Sep 30  Cho Oyu smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1995 Jul 10 Gasherbr Il smt Chinese 14x8000 team
1996 May 4 Manaslu smt Chinese 14x8000 team

1996 Oct Makalu 7000m  Chinese 14x8000 team

2000 May Everest Chinese Beijing Univ team

2007 May 21  Everest smt China Amateurs (Wang)

2008 Sep Cho Oyu Chinese team (Huang Nu-Bo) (Ldr)

Yeshe Tenzing
s Big
aka Ishi Tenzi

Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 90-8-25
2006 Aug Cho Oyu 7900m China Amateur team
2007 Apr Everest 8300m International team

2008 Oct 3 Cho Oyu smt SummitClimb (Mansikka)




Yonten
=B (or TE, £
aka Yundan, Yungden

Tsako, Tingri Dzong, Xigaze, Tlbet

Born 83-12-3

2004 May 27  Everest smt SummitClimb (Mazur)
(missing from Tibetan Mtn School biodata)

2006 May Everest 8600m  American team (SummitClimb?)

2006 Sep Cho Oyu smt Himex (unconfirmed smt)
(listed by Tibetan Mtn School as smtr for Himex)

2007 May 16 Everest smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2008 May Everest 8300m  Olympic Torch Relay team

2008 Sep Xixa 7900m Swiss team

2009 May 20  Everest smt SummitClimb (Coster)

2009 Sep Xixa smt China Holy Mtn

2010 May Everest 6400m  China Holy Mtn (Wangchen Sonam)




